RASFF Portal

Search criteria I Week 3 - 2018

Produit

bivalve molluscs and
products thereof

cereals and bakery products

cereals and bakery products

eggs and egg products

fats and oils

feed materials

feed materials

feed materials

fish and fish products

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

Date

18/01/2018

16/01/2018

19/01/2018

17/01/2018

16/01/2018

16/01/2018

19/01/2018

19/01/2018

15/01/2018

15/01/2018

15/01/2018

15/01/2018

16/01/2018

17/01/2018

17/01/2018

18/01/2018

18/01/2018

19/01/2018

Référence

2018.0138

2018.0111

2018.0155

2018.0124

2018.0109

2018.0115

2018.0145

2018.0147

2018.0104

2018.0101

2018.0102

2018.0107

2018.0110

2018.0126

2018.0129

2018.0134

2018.0139

2018.0152

Type de
notification

alert

information for
attention

alert

information for
follow-up
information for
attention
information for
attention
information for
follow-up
information for
follow-up
information for
follow-up

border rejection

alert

border rejection

information for
attention

border rejection

information for
attention

border rejection

border rejection

alert

Notifié par

Italy

Germany

Ireland

Belgium

Lithuania

Belgium

Finland

Finland

Germany

Bulgaria

Slovenia

Spain

Italy

Bulgaria

Netherlands

France

France

Italy

Pays concernés

France (0), Italy (D)

Germany, Poland (O)

Ireland (D), Poland (O)

Belgium (D/0), Luxembourg (D)

INFOSAN, Lithuania (D), Ukraine

(0)

Belgium (O), Germany, Thailand

(D), Vietnam (D)

Finland (D), Italy (O)

Finland (D), Germany (O)

Chile (O), Denmark (D), Germany

Bulgaria, Latvia, Turkey (O)

Germany, INFOSAN, Slovenia (D),

Turkey (O)

Spain, Turkey (O)

INFOSAN, Italy (D), Mexico (O),

Spain

Bulgaria, Germany, Turkey (O)

Netherlands (O), Norway (D),

Spain (O)

France, Turkey (O)
France, Turkey (O)

France (0), Italy (D)
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Objet
norovirus (Gl /g) in live oysters (Crassostrea gigas) from France
ochratoxin A (14.6 pg/kg - ppb) in organic rye (bread grain) from Poland
arsenic (0.40 mg/kg - ppm) in rice cakes from Poland
non-dioxin-like polychlorobifenyls (106 ug/kg - ppb) in eggs from Belgium
benzo(a)pyrene (3.9 pg/kg - ppb) in unrefined sesame seed oil from Ukraine

presence of ruminant DNA in pork meal from Belgium

Salmonella enterica ser. Agama (present /25g) in organic rapeseed cake
expeller from Italy

Salmonella enterica ser. Tennessee (presence /25g) in rapeseed meal from
Germany

residue level above MRL for oxytetracycline (112.63 ug/kg - ppb) in frozen
Atlantic salmon fillets of aquaculture origin from Chile

lambda-cyhalothrin (0.208 mg/kg - ppm) in pomegranates from Turkey

aflatoxins (B1 = 29.5; Tot. = 32.3 pg/kg - ppb) in organic dried figs from Turkey,
via Germany

too high content of sulphite (3242 mg/kg - ppm) in dried apricots from Turkey
norovirus (Gll /25g) in blackberries from Mexico

formetanate (0.08 mg/kg - ppm) in peppers from Turkey

norovirus (Gl /25g) in strawberries from Spain, dispatched from the
Netherlands

aflatoxins (B1 = 21; Tot. = 42 pug/kg - ppb) in dry figs from Turkey
too high content of sulphite (2261 mg/kg - ppm) in dried apricots from Turkey

norovirus (Genogroup Gll /25g) in frozen wild blueberries from France

Réglementation

Spg/kg
0,3mg/kg
40pg/kg
2pg/kg
interdit
Absence/25g
Absence/25g
100ug/kg

0,02mg/kg

B1=6ug/keg
SAfla = 10ug/kg

2000mg/kg

0,01mg/kg

B1=6ug/ke
SAfla = 10ug/kg

2000mg/kg
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Produit

ices and desserts

meat and meat products
(other than poultry)

meat and meat products
(other than poultry)

meat and meat products
(other than poultry)

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

Date

16/01/2018

19/01/2018

19/01/2018

19/01/2018

15/01/2018

15/01/2018

16/01/2018

17/01/2018

17/01/2018

17/01/2018

17/01/2018

18/01/2018

18/01/2018

18/01/2018

18/01/2018

Référence

2018.0116

2018.0141

2018.0143

2018.0149

2018.0100

2018.0105

2018.0114

2018.0117

2018.0118

2018.0123

2018.0125

2018.0130

2018.0131

2018.0133

2018.0135

Type de
notification

information for
follow-up

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

alert

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

Notifié par

Netherlands

Italy

Italy

Netherlands

Spain

Bulgaria

Netherlands

Italy

Greece

Netherlands

Netherlands

United Kingdom

Netherlands

France

Italy

Pays concernés

Denmark (D), Finland (D), Hong
Kong, Ireland (D), Malaysia (O),

Netherlands, Romania (D), United

Kingdom (D)

Italy, Uruguay (O)

Brazil (O), Italy

Netherlands, Uruguay (O)

Spain, Turkey (O)
Bulgaria, India (O)
Egypt (O), Netherlands
Azerbaijan (0), Italy
Greece, Sudan (O)

Netherlands, United States (O)

Argentina (O), Netherlands,
United States
China (0), INFOSAN, Ireland (D),
United Kingdom (D)

Netherlands, Turkey (O)
China (0), France

Italy, Turkey, United States (O)
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Objet

unauthorised use of colour E 110 - Sunset Yellow FCF (9.1 mg/kg - ppm) in
mango dessert from Malaysia, via Hong Kong

shigatoxin-producing Escherichia coli (presence /25g) in frozen beef from
Uruguay

shigatoxin-producing Escherichia coli (presence /25g) in frozen beef from
Brazil

shigatoxin-producing Escherichia coli (stx2+ /25g) in chilled beef from Uruguay

aflatoxins (B1 = 22.6; Tot. > 24 pug/kg - ppb) in hazelnuts from Turkey

aflatoxins (B1 = 5.9; Tot. = 7.1 ug/kg - ppb) in groundnuts kernels from India

aflatoxins (B1 = 7.7; Tot. =9 pg/kg - ppb) in blanched groundnuts from Egypt

aflatoxins (B1 = 15; Tot. = 18.5 ug/kg - ppb) in hazelnut kernels from
Azerbaijan

Salmonella enterica ser. Hato (in 2 out of 5 samples /25g) in sesame seeds
from Sudan

aflatoxins (B1 = 4.7; Tot. = 14.92 pg/kg - ppb) in groundnuts from the United

States

aflatoxins (B1 = 6.8 ug/kg - ppb) in groundnuts from Argentina
undeclared peanut in seasoned sunflower seeds from China
aflatoxins (B1 = 36; Tot. = 48 ug/kg - ppb) in pistachios from Turkey

aflatoxins (Tot. = 6.8 pg/kg - ppb) in roasted groundnuts from China

aflatoxins (B1 = 8; Tot. = 10 pg/kg - ppb) in unshelled pistachios from the
United States, via Turkey

Réglementation

Non autorisé dans ce
produit

B1=5ug/ke
SAfla = 10ug/kg
B1=2pg/kg
SAfla =4pg/kg
B1=2ug/ke
SAfla = 4pg/kg
B1=5pg/kg
SAfla = 10ug/kg

Absence/25g

B1=2pg/kg
SAfla =4pg/kg
B1=2ug/keg
SAfla = 4pg/kg

A étiqueter

B1=8ug/ke
SAfla = 10ug/kg
B1=2pg/kg
SAfla =4pg/kg
B1=8ug/keg
SAfla = 10ug/kg
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Produit

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

poultry meat and poultry
meat products
poultry meat and poultry
meat products
poultry meat and poultry
meat products
poultry meat and poultry
meat products
poultry meat and poultry
meat products
poultry meat and poultry
meat products
poultry meat and poultry
meat products

poultry meat and poultry
meat products

poultry meat and poultry
meat products

Date

19/01/2018

19/01/2018

15/01/2018

16/01/2018

16/01/2018

17/01/2018

17/01/2018

17/01/2018

17/01/2018

19/01/2018

19/01/2018

Référence

2018.0146

2018.0151

2018.0099

2018.0112

2018.0113

2018.0119

2018.0120

2018.0121

2018.0127

2018.0144

2018.0148

Type de
notification

border rejection

border rejection

alert

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

alert

border rejection

border rejection

information for
follow-up

information for
attention

Notifié par

Greece

Lithuania

France

Germany

Germany

United Kingdom

Germany

United Kingdom

Netherlands

Poland

Hungary

Pays concernés
Greece, Sudan (0)
Lithuania, United States (O)
France (D), Spain (O)
Brazil (O), Germany
Brazil (O), Germany
Brazil (O), United Kingdom
Austria (D), Germany (D/O)
Brazil (O), United Kingdom

Brazil (O), Netherlands

Denmark (D), Germany (D), Hong
Kong (D), Liberia (D), Poland
(D/0), former Yugoslav Republic of

Macedonia (D)

Bulgaria (D), Hungary (D/O),

Romania (D/0O)

Objet

Salmonella enterica ser. Reading (presence in 1 out of 5 samples /25g) in
sesame seeds from Sudan

aflatoxins (B1 = 45.3; Tot. = 51.3 pg/kg - ppb) in pistachios in shell from the
United States

Salmonella enterica ser. Typhimurium monophasic (1,4, [5], 12:i:-) (presence
/25g) in frozen chicken fillets from Spain

Salmonella (0:4 present /25g) in frozen salted chicken half breasts from Brazil

Salmonella enterica ser. Heidelberg (presence /25g) in frozen salted chicken
half breasts from Brazil

Salmonella (in 1 out of 5 samples /25g) in frozen salted chicken half breasts
from Brazil

traces of mustard in frozen poultry (chicken and turkey) déner kebab from
Germany

Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen salted chicken half breasts from Brazil

Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen salted chicken half breasts from Brazil

Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen poultry meat from Poland

residue level above MRL for doxycycline (254 pg/kg - ppb) in chilled broiler
chicken from Hungary, with raw material from Romania

Réglementation

Absence/25g

B1=8ug/keg
SAfla = 10ug/kg

Absence/25g
Absence/25g
Absence/25g
Absence/25g
A étiqueter
Absence/25g

Absence/25g

Absence/25g

100pg/kg
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