RASFF Portal

Search criteria Week 3 - 2018

Produit	Date	Référence	Type de notification	Notifié par	Pays concernés	Objet	Règlementation
bivalve molluscs and products thereof	18/01/2018	2018.0138	alert	Italy	France (O), Italy (D)	norovirus (GII /g) in live oysters (Crassostrea gigas) from France	-
cereals and bakery products	16/01/2018	2018.0111	information for attention	Germany	Germany, Poland (O)	ochratoxin A (14.6 $\mu\text{g}/\text{kg}$ - ppb) in organic rye (bread grain) from Poland	5µg/kg
cereals and bakery products	19/01/2018	2018.0155	alert	Ireland	Ireland (D), Poland (O)	arsenic (0.40 mg/kg - ppm) in rice cakes from Poland	0,3mg/kg
eggs and egg products	17/01/2018	2018.0124	information for follow-up	Belgium	Belgium (D/O), Luxembourg (D)	non-dioxin-like polychlorobifenyls (106 μ g/kg - ppb) in eggs from Belgium	40μg/kg
fats and oils	16/01/2018	2018.0109	information for attention	Lithuania	INFOSAN, Lithuania (D), Ukraine (O)	benzo(a)pyrene (3.9 μ g/kg - ppb) in unrefined sesame seed oil from Ukraine	2µg/kg
feed materials	16/01/2018	2018.0115	information for attention	Belgium	Belgium (O), Germany, Thailand (D), Vietnam (D)	presence of ruminant DNA in pork meal from Belgium	interdit
feed materials	19/01/2018	2018.0145	information for follow-up	Finland	Finland (D), Italy (O)	Salmonella enterica ser. Agama (present /25g) in organic rapeseed cake expeller from Italy	Absence/25g
feed materials	19/01/2018	2018.0147	information for follow-up	Finland	Finland (D), Germany (O)	Salmonella enterica ser. Tennessee (presence /25g) in rapeseed meal from Germany	Absence/25g
fish and fish products	15/01/2018	2018.0104	information for follow-up	Germany	Chile (O), Denmark (D), Germany	residue level above MRL for oxytetracycline (112.63 µg/kg - ppb) in frozen Atlantic salmon fillets of aquaculture origin from Chile	100µg/kg
fruits and vegetables	15/01/2018	2018.0101	border rejection	Bulgaria	Bulgaria, Latvia, Turkey (O)	lambda-cyhalothrin (0.208 mg/kg - ppm) in pomegranates from Turkey	0,02mg/kg
fruits and vegetables	15/01/2018	2018.0102	alert	Slovenia	Germany, INFOSAN, Slovenia (D), Turkey (O)	aflatoxins (B1 = 29.5; Tot. = 32.3 $\mu g/kg$ - ppb) in organic dried figs from Turkey, via Germany	B1 = 6μg/kg ∑Afla = 10μg/kg
fruits and vegetables	15/01/2018	2018.0107	border rejection	Spain	Spain, Turkey (O)	too high content of sulphite (3242 mg/kg - ppm) in dried apricots from Turkey	2000mg/kg
fruits and vegetables	16/01/2018	2018.0110	information for attention	Italy	INFOSAN, Italy (D), Mexico (O), Spain	norovirus (GII /25g) in blackberries from Mexico	-
fruits and vegetables	17/01/2018	2018.0126	border rejection	Bulgaria	Bulgaria, Germany, Turkey (O)	formetanate (0.08 mg/kg - ppm) in peppers from Turkey	0,01mg/kg
fruits and vegetables	17/01/2018	2018.0129	information for attention	Netherlands	Netherlands (O), Norway (D), Spain (O)	norovirus (GII /25g) in strawberries from Spain, dispatched from the Netherlands	-
fruits and vegetables	18/01/2018	2018.0134	border rejection	France	France, Turkey (O)	aflatoxins (B1 = 21; Tot. = 42 μg/kg - ppb) in dry figs from Turkey	B1 = 6μg/kg ΣAfla = 10μg/kg
fruits and vegetables	18/01/2018	2018.0139	border rejection	France	France, Turkey (O)	too high content of sulphite (2261 mg/kg - ppm) in dried apricots from Turkey	2000mg/kg
fruits and vegetables	19/01/2018	2018.0152	alert	Italy	France (O), Italy (D)	norovirus (Genogroup GII /25g) in frozen wild blueberries from France	-

RASFF Portal

Search criteria Week 3 - 2018

Produit	Date	Référence	Type de notification	Notifié par	Pays concernés	Objet	Règlementation
ices and desserts	16/01/2018	2018.0116	information for follow-up	Netherlands	Denmark (D), Finland (D), Hong Kong, Ireland (D), Malaysia (O), Netherlands, Romania (D), United Kingdom (D)	unauthorised use of colour E 110 - Sunset Yellow FCF (9.1 mg/kg - ppm) in mango dessert from Malaysia, via Hong Kong	Non autorisé dans ce produit
meat and meat products (other than poultry)	19/01/2018	2018.0141	border rejection	Italy	Italy, Uruguay (O)	shigatoxin-producing Escherichia coli (presence /25g) in frozen beef from Uruguay	-
meat and meat products (other than poultry)	19/01/2018	2018.0143	border rejection	Italy	Brazil (O), Italy	shigatoxin-producing Escherichia coli (presence /25g) in frozen beef from Brazil	-
meat and meat products (other than poultry)	19/01/2018	2018.0149	border rejection	Netherlands	Netherlands, Uruguay (O)	shigatoxin-producing Escherichia coli (stx2+ /25g) in chilled beef from Uruguay	-
nuts, nut products and seeds	15/01/2018	2018.0100	border rejection	Spain	Spain, Turkey (O)	aflatoxins (B1 = 22.6; Tot. > 24 μ g/kg - ppb) in hazelnuts from Turkey	B1 = 5μg/kg ∑Afla = 10μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	15/01/2018	2018.0105	border rejection	Bulgaria	Bulgaria, India (O)	aflatoxins (B1 = 5.9; Tot. = 7.1 μ g/kg - ppb) in groundnuts kernels from India	B1 = 2µg/kg ∑Afla = 4µg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	16/01/2018	2018.0114	border rejection	Netherlands	Egypt (O), Netherlands	aflatoxins (B1 = 7.7; Tot. = 9 μ g/kg - ppb) in blanched groundnuts from Egypt	B1 = 2µg/kg ∑Afla = 4µg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	17/01/2018	2018.0117	border rejection	Italy	Azerbaijan (O), Italy	aflatoxins (B1 = 15; Tot. = 18.5 $\mu g/kg$ - ppb) in hazelnut kernels from Azerbaijan	B1 = 5µg/kg ∑Afla = 10µg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	17/01/2018	2018.0118	border rejection	Greece	Greece, Sudan (O)	Salmonella enterica ser. Hato (in 2 out of 5 samples /25g) in sesame seeds from Sudan	Absence/25g
nuts, nut products and seeds	17/01/2018	2018.0123	border rejection	Netherlands	Netherlands, United States (O)	aflatoxins (B1 = 4.7; Tot. = 14.92 $\mu g/kg$ - ppb) in groundnuts from the United States	B1 = 2μg/kg ∑Afla = 4μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	17/01/2018	2018.0125	border rejection	Netherlands	Argentina (O), Netherlands, United States	aflatoxins (B1 = 6.8 μ g/kg - ppb) in groundnuts from Argentina	B1 = 2μg/kg ∑Afla = 4μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	18/01/2018	2018.0130	alert	United Kingdom	China (O), INFOSAN, Ireland (D), United Kingdom (D)	undeclared peanut in seasoned sunflower seeds from China	A étiqueter
nuts, nut products and seeds	18/01/2018	2018.0131	border rejection	Netherlands	Netherlands, Turkey (O)	aflatoxins (B1 = 36; Tot. = 48 μ g/kg - ppb) in pistachios from Turkey	B1 = 8µg/kg ∑Afla = 10µg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	18/01/2018	2018.0133	border rejection	France	China (O), France	aflatoxins (Tot. = 6.8 μ g/kg - ppb) in roasted groundnuts from China	B1 = 2µg/kg ∑Afla = 4µg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	18/01/2018	2018.0135	border rejection	Italy	Italy, Turkey, United States (O)	aflatoxins (B1 = 8; Tot. = 10 μ g/kg - ppb) in unshelled pistachios from the United States, via Turkey	B1 = 8µg/kg ∑Afla = 10µg/kg

RASFF Portal

Search criteria Week 3 - 2018

Produit	Date	Référence	Type de notification	Notifié par	Pays concernés	Objet	Règlementation
nuts, nut products and seeds	19/01/2018	2018.0146	border rejection	Greece	Greece, Sudan (O)	Salmonella enterica ser. Reading (presence in 1 out of 5 samples /25g) in sesame seeds from Sudan	Absence/25g
nuts, nut products and seeds	19/01/2018	2018.0151	border rejection	Lithuania	Lithuania, United States (O)	aflatoxins (B1 = 45.3; Tot. = 51.3 μ g/kg - ppb) in pistachios in shell from the United States	B1 = 8µg/kg ∑Afla = 10µg/kg
poultry meat and poultry meat products	15/01/2018	2018.0099	alert	France	France (D), Spain (O)	Salmonella enterica ser. Typhimurium monophasic (1,4, [5], 12:i:-) (presence /25g) in frozen chicken fillets from Spain	Absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	16/01/2018	2018.0112	border rejection	Germany	Brazil (O), Germany	Salmonella (O:4 present /25g) in frozen salted chicken half breasts from Brazil	Absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	16/01/2018	2018.0113	border rejection	Germany	Brazil (O), Germany	Salmonella enterica ser. Heidelberg (presence /25g) in frozen salted chicken half breasts from Brazil	Absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	17/01/2018	2018.0119	border rejection	United Kingdom	Brazil (O), United Kingdom	Salmonella (in 1 out of 5 samples /25g) in frozen salted chicken half breasts from Brazil	Absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	17/01/2018	2018.0120	alert	Germany	Austria (D), Germany (D/O)	traces of mustard in frozen poultry (chicken and turkey) döner kebab from Germany	A étiqueter
poultry meat and poultry meat products	17/01/2018	2018.0121	border rejection	United Kingdom	Brazil (O), United Kingdom	Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen salted chicken half breasts from Brazil	Absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	17/01/2018	2018.0127	border rejection	Netherlands	Brazil (O), Netherlands	Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen salted chicken half breasts from Brazil	Absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	19/01/2018	2018.0144	information for follow-up	Poland	Denmark (D), Germany (D), Hong Kong (D), Liberia (D), Poland (D/O), former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia (D)	Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen poultry meat from Poland	Absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	19/01/2018	2018.0148	information for attention	Hungary	Bulgaria (D), Hungary (D/O), Romania (D/O)	residue level above MRL for doxycycline (254 $\mu g/kg$ - ppb) in chilled broiler chicken from Hungary, with raw material from Romania	100µg/kg